UCC28C41-Q1, UCC28C43-Q1, UCC28C45-Q1
www.ti.com SLUSA12 –DECEMBER 2009
BiCMOS LOW-POWER CURRENT-MODE PWM CONTROLLERS
Check for Samples: UCC28C41-Q1 UCC28C43-Q1 UCC28C45-Q1
1FEATURES • Rail-to-Rail Output Swings With 25-ns Rise
and 20-ns Fall Times• Qualified for Automotive Applications
• ±1% Initial Trimmed 2.5-V Error Amplifier• Enhanced Replacements for UC2842A Family
ReferenceWith Pin-to-Pin Compatibility

current capability with improved rise and fall times for driving large external MOSFETs directly.
The UCC28C4x family is offered in the 8-pin SOIC (D) package.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
MAXIMUM ORDERABLE TOP-SIDETA UVLO ON/OFF PACKAGE (2)
DUTY CYCLE PART NUMBER MARKING
100% 8.4 V / 7.6 V UCC28C43QDRQ1 (3) PREVIEW
–40°C to 125°C 8.4 V / 7.6 V SOIC – D Reel of 2500 UCC28C45QDRQ1 (3) PREVIEW
50%
7.0 V / 6.6 V UCC28C41QDRQ1 28C41Q
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
(3) Product Preview
1
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of Texas
Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED this document contains Copyright © 2009, Texas Instruments Incorporated
PRODUCTION DATA information current as of publication date.
Products conform to specifications per the terms of Texas
Instruments standard warranty. Production processing does not
necessarily include testing of all parameters.
Note: Toggle flip-flop used only in UCC28C41, UCC28C44, and UCC28C45.
UCC28C41-Q1, UCC28C43-Q1, UCC28C45-Q1
SLUSA12 –DECEMBER 2009 www.ti.com
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1) (2)